



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.140 of 2026

Gourav Vinayakrao Kolhe

vs.

The State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Department of School, Education and Sports, Mumbai and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Mr. A.R. Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. H.D. Futane, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.
Mr. K.S. Chiwarkar, Advocate for Respondent No.5.*

CORAM: SMT.M.S. JAWALKAR & NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY, 2026.

At the joint request of the learned Counsel appearing for the parties, list the petition on 18th March, 2026.

02. Interim order to continue till then.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.)

*sandesh